City of Sedro-Woolley

FINAL BID TABULATION

2012-2014 Electrical Preventative Maintenance Services
Bids Due: March 22, 2012

Contractor Name: WESTERN ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC SEAHURST ELECTRIC SIEMENS INDUSTRY ACKERMAN ELECTRIC, INC
Address: Sumner, WA Everett, WA Renton, WA Mt. Vernon, WA
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY _ UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL
ALTERNATE 1- Provide i including and De-
Energized Maintenance Service, Testing & Analysis, and Infrared Thermography,
Ultrasonic Testing and Visual & Mechanical Inspection Services for the
Wastewater Treatment Plant
1A Alternate 1 - Year 2012 1 Lump Sum Lump Sum $19,375.00 Lump Sum $17,825.00 Lump Sum $24,655.00 Lump Sum NB
1B Alternate 1 - Year 2013 1 Lump Sum Lump Sum $2,394.00 Lump Sum $6,195.00 Lump Sum $6,450.00 Lump Sum NB
1C Alternate 1 - Year 2014 1 Lump Sum Lump Sum $2,454.00 Lump Sum $6,195.00 Lump Sum $6,800.00 Lump Sum NB
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE 1 $24,223.00 $30,215.00 $37,905.00 $0.00
ALTERNATE 2- Provide F i including
Maintenance Service, Testing & Analysis, and Infrared Thermography, Ultrasonic
Testing and Visual & Mechanical Inspection Services for the Wastewater
Treatment Plant
2A Alternate 2 - Year 2012 1 Lump Sum Lump Sum $2,205.00 Lump Sum $5,795.00 Lump Sum $8,910.00 Lump Sum NB
2B Alternate 2 - Year 2013 1 Lump Sum Lump Sum $2,433.00 Lump Sum $5,495.00 Lump Sum $6,450.00 Lump Sum NB
2C Alternate 2 - Year 2014 1 Lump Sum Lump Sum $2,494.00 Lump Sum $5,495.00 Lump Sum $6,800.00 Lump Sum NB
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE 2 $7,132.00 $16,785.00 $22,160.00 $0.00
ALTERNATE 3- Provide Preventative Maintenance including Infrared
Thermography, Ultrasonic Testing and Visual & Mechanical Inspection Services for
Twelve (12) Wastewater or Stormwater Pump Stations
3A Alternate 3 - Year 2012 1 Lump Sum Lump Sum $3,991.00 Lump Sum $7,796.00 Lump Sum $9,525.00 Lump Sum NB
3B Alternate 3 - Year 2013 1 Lump Sum Lump Sum $4,090.00 Lump Sum $7,796.00 Lump Sum $9,950.00 Lump Sum NB
3C Alternate 3 - Year 2014 1 Lump Sum Lump Sum $4,193.00 Lump Sum $7,796.00 Lump Sum $10,375.00 Lump Sum NB
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE 3 $12,274.00 $23,388.00 $29,850.00 $0.00
ALTERNATE 4- PROVIDE Labor, equipment and materials on a time and
expense basis for minor repairs as identified in the Preventative Maintenance
service report as requested.
Journeyman Electrician, Straight Time Hourly Rate 2012 24 Hours $95.00 $2,280.00 $95.00 $2,280.00 $160.00 $3,840.00 $95.00 $2,280.00
Journeyman Electrician, Overtime Hourly Rate 2012 4 Hours $125.00 $500.00 $142.50 $570.00 $240.00 $960.00 $142.50 $570.00
Service Vehicle & Tools, Hourly Rate 28 Hours $23.00 $644.00 $11.00 $308.00 LS, 3 days $595.00 LS, 3 days $810.00
Markup on Materials, Percentage of Invoict - % 12% - 20% - 25% - 20% -
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE 4 $3,424.00 $3,158.00 $5,395.00 $3,660.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1, 3 AND 4 $39,921.00 $56,761.00 $73,150.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 2, 3 AND 4 $22,830.00 $43,331.00 $57,405.00
BID CONDITIONS No conditions Guaranteed solutions? Quote excludes Ultrasonic Testing. Quote excludes Ultrasonic Testing.
By: Mark A. Freiberger, PE, 3/26/2012
NOTES:
Bid will be awarded on the combination of either Alternate 1, 3 and 4 or
1 Alternate 2, 3 and 4. The city may choose not to award Alternate 3.
Material markup rate as a percent to be applied to mateials furnished
2 per invoice before sales tax.
Labor and Equipment rates for Year 2012 to include insurance, L&I,
small tools, markup & etc. but not sales tax. Sales tax will be applied on
3 net invoice amount.
4 Overtime rate for Year 2012 for up to two hours of overtime.

Labor rate for Time & Expense work for years 2013 and 2014 will be
negotiated based on submitted labor increase documentation, such as
union rate increases, L&l increases, etc.



